
818 Kansas Register Hearings 

weatherization contracts for the 2016/2017 program years 
starting January 1, 2017. The geographic area to be served 
under this proposal covers Allen, Bourbon, Cherokee, 
Crawford, Labette, Linn, Montgomery, Neosho, Wilson, 
and \voodson counties. The Request for Proposals (RFP) 
and a~ociated documents can be fou13d on KHRC's web­
site: ~·~p://www.kshousingcorp .07g/more-prograu:i-in­
format10t1,:aspx. Complete~ prop9"5als must be received 
by KHRC ·~y noon central time, )?€Pternber 30, 2016. 

ProposalS\will be evaluatedJased upon the propos­
al su.bmitte?\~md public coiyrnents received during a 
public hearmg\ /,_ 

1 KHRC will c6pduct a . ppblic hearing to provide an 
opportunity for 2itizens ¥id interested parties to com­
ment on the RFP ahd p~~pective service providers. The 
public hearing will'~e f:,ld at 10 a.rn. October 6, 2016, 
at the Kansas Hous1 Resources Corporation, 611 S. 
Kansas Ave., Suite 3 Topeka, Kansas. Written public 
comments may be st; itted prior to the public hearing 
date. All written cqtnrn ts must be received by 5 p .m. 
October 5, 2016. / 

Parking is availa'hle alon Kansas Avenue and the hear­
ing will be less tlj~n the tw hour limit. If you are in need 
of a sign language interpre r, an assistive listening de­
vice, large prinl, or other mat rial for accommodations to 
attend this rne-'eting, you mus notify KHRC at least one 
week prior td the meeting. Re uests may be addressed 
to Katelyn :?tnith, KHRC, 611 , Kansas Ave., Suite 300, 
Topeka, K~i66603-3803, by telep~one at 785-217-2052, or 
via the Ka?sas relay service. \ 

Questiof1s concerning this RFP may be directed to Scott 
Kuhn, K~RC Weatherization Program Manager, at 785-
217-204&. More information about the Kansas Weather­
ization Assistance Program can be found at http://www. 
kshousingcorp.org/weatherization.aspx. 

~ 

Doc. No. 044804 

State of Kansas 

Al Dorsey 
Division Director 

State Corporation Commission 

Notice of Hearing 

Before Commissioners: Jay Scott Emler, Chairman, 
Shari Feist Albrecht and Pat Apple 

In the Matter of the Application ) Docket No. : 16-CONS-4129-CBSO 
of Hugoton Energy Corporation ) (194,757-C), 
for an order deleting certain ) (C-28,006) 
acreage from the Eubank ) 
Morrow Oil and Gas Pool, ) CONSERVATION DIVISION 
and establishment of a Basic ) 
Spacing Order for their Eubank 
South Morrow Oil and Gas 
Pool, Haskell County, Kansas. 

Upon the Commission Staff's June 24, 2016, motion 
for an evidentiary hearing regarding cancellation of the 
Commission's Eubank South Morrow Oil and Gas Pool 
Order, dated November 5, 1996, the above-referenced 
matter has been set for an evidentiary hearing. The Pool 
lies within Sections 25 through 36, Township 29 South, 
Range 34 West, and Sections 1 through 12, Township 30 
South, Range 34 West, in Haskell County. 

The hearing shall be held at 10 a .rn. December 15, 2016, 
at the Kansas Corporation Commission, 266 N. Main 
Street, Suite 220, Wichita, KS 67202. Any person who 
would like details regarding this matter, or any person 
interested in the proceedings in any capacity, may con­
tact the Commission at 316-337-6200. 

Doc. No. 044841 

State of Kansas 

Arny L. Green 
Secretary to the Commission 

State Corporation Commission 

Notice of Hearing / 

fore Commissioners: Jay Scott Ernie, Chairman, 
i Feist Albrecht and Pat Apple 

In the\Matter of the Application ) Docket No.: -CONS-4130-CBSO 
of Hugoton Energy Corporation ) 194,758-C), 
for an ot-fier deleting certain ) . (C-28,007) 
acreage ftom the Eubank ) / 
Morrow Oil and Gas Pool, ) CONSE~VATION DIVISION 
and establi~hment of a Basic ) i 

'
/ Spacing Ord'E(r for their Eubank ) 

South Mississ'ippian-Chester / 
Sand Oil and Gf.s Pool, .1 

Haskell County\ Kansas. / 

Upon the Commission Staff/~ June 24, 2016, motion 
for an evidenftary hearing r~garding cancellation of 
the Cornmissior\s Eubank S9bth Mississippian-Chester 
Sand Oil and Gas._ Pool Order, dated November 5, 1996, 
the above-referen\ed matt~i has been set for an eviden­
tiary hearing. The i;'ool lies within Sections 25 through 
36, Township 29 So\.ith, ,Range 34 West, and Sections 1 
through 12, Townsh1~~0 South, Range 34 West, in Has-
kell County. ,: 

The hearing shall be,- eld at 10 a.m. December 15, 2016, 
at the Kansas Corpqra Jon Commission, 266 N . Main 
Street, Suite 220, Wiohita,\Kansas 67202. Any person who 
would like details fegard~g this matter, or any person 
interested in the proceedin~s in any capacity, may con­
tact the Commission at 316- 7-6200. 

I 

I \ · Amy L. Green 

Doc. No. 044842 I Se(u-\etary to the Commission 

State of Ka~as \ 

Kans~£ Development Finance Authority 
I . f .\ 

/ Notice o Rearm~ 

Notice/ is hereby given that a publ~c hearing will be 
held by' the Kansas Development ~inance Authori­
ty (KDf A) at 9 a.m. October 7, 2016, i1' the conference 
room in the offices of the KDFA, 534 S. Kansas Ave., 
Suite BOO, Topeka, Kansas, regarding th~ issuance by 
the Iowa Finance Authority of its Revenue ~onds (Lifes­
pace Communities, Inc.) Series 2016 (the bqnds), in an 
aggregate principal amount not to exceed $116,000,000. 
The proceeds of the bonds will be loaned to Lifespace 
Communities, Inc., an Iowa nonprofit corporation (the 
corporation), a portion of which, in the maximum prin­
cipal amount of $29,350,000, will be used by the corpo-

© Kansas Secretary of State 2016 Vol. 35, No. 38, September 22, 2016 
2016-10-07 11:39:58
Kansas Corporation Commission
/s/ Amy L. Green


